West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMAT		π
379 Jugar Police of		•	808/23 Date 04/10/23
2 0 A	Sections 333,353,6	307 ii) Act IPC	Sections
			ts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date Fron	<u>~ 03/10/2</u>	Date To
Time Period	Time From at 3	night.	Time To OCI 15 Lors.
(b) Information received at P.S. Da	te 00 04/1	0/33 ·Tim	1e 00.15 Arrs.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entr	y No(s) 18 F	Time	00.15 fors.
4. Type of Information :		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5 Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Solyth, 01 km. Beat No. (b) Address Hotel Concluve, As, pradhan rayor, Dist Drojecling.			
(b) Address Hotel Co	neume, ps. pred	Chan Hougars,	Dist Drojeoling
(c) In case outside limit of this Police			
Name of the P.S	-	District	
6. Complainant / Informant :	200 20 1	0	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name			
			mdim
			Place of Issue
(1) Occupation Service in West Benyell Police			
(g) Address Control Roam/ Spc.			
p.o. Banchukun	7170517 (M/98), S/6 norri, ps+Dist. A	lipurdum.	sh, of vill. Chapatali,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information —			
*			
9. Particulars of properties stolen / inv A loig size	Seissor, mensu	f necessary): miny experce	X 18) in longth.
10. Total value of properties stolen / inv	olved		
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if a	ny	2 2 2 2	0 1 0 1
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate shee	ets, if required): The or hich is treated as	s fir is en	itten complaint of the relisted herewith.
up the investigation / directed	umit 18		t item No. 2., registered the case and took-
investigation / refused investigation			on point of
	mpiaint informant, admitted to	be correctly recorde	d and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.		lancet	or-in-charge Coy (O)
ASI Bluban Sterm			
14. Signature / Thumb impression			ar Police Station Charge, Police Station Commissionerate
of the Complainant / Informant		Name :	mirban Bhattachanjee
15. Date & Time of despatch to the cour	n,	Rank : No.	Insp. of police.
on 04/10/23 of 10.00	kms.		

To The Inspector-In- Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

SUB: - F.I.R.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named Biplab Ghosh (38 yrs) S/O Kajal Ghosh of Vill- Chapatali, PO- Banchukamari, PS+Dist- Alipurduar under arrest along with following articles under proper seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with him.

I, ASI Bhuban Sharma S/O Late Arjun Kumar Sharma presently attached with Control Room, SPC would like to lodged this written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person named Biplab Ghosh (38 yrs) S/O Kajal Ghosh of Vill- Chapatali, PO- Banchukamari, PS+Dist- Alipurduar to the effect that on 03.10.23 night I was performing night RT Mobile van duty (CS-III) vide MCC No 2333/23 03.10.23. During my duly, I had received an information from the on duty officer of Pradhan Nagar PS that a problem is going on at Hotel Conclave opposite Gurung Busty More under PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.-Darjeeling and directed me to look into the matter. After receiving the said information myself along with CV/831 Karamjit Singh rushed to Hotel Conclave by Govt vehicle driven by CD/1705 Ranajit Bitter. After arrival at the said hotel, I noticed one of the customer of the said hotel creating nuisance at the basement area of the said hotel and used slag language to everybody present there. I also found that one sharp cutting weapon (big size scissors measuring approx 18' in length) in his right hand. Then, I tried to control him and asked him for his good behavior but while I tried to talked with him then he became very ferocious and started to assault us by a sharp cutting weapon with the intention to kill us. Causing CD/1705 Ranajit Bitter sustained grievous injury and immediately I send him to Siliguri District Hospital for his treatment. However, we managed to apprehended him and subsequently arrested him U/S 41 Cr.P.C. and seized the said weapon of offence from his possession under proper seizure list in presence of independent witnesses namely (i) Soumitra Barman S/O Ganesh Barman of Satahar, PS- Tapan, Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur and (ii) Aarush Majumdar S/O Late Gobinda Majumdar of Ramkrishna Pally, Lamding, PS- Lamding, Dist.- Hojai, Assam brought the said arrested accused to Pradhan Nagar PS. The said arrested accused namely Biplab Ghosh (38 yrs) S/O Kajal Ghosh of Vill- Chapatali, PO- Banchukamari, PS+Dist- Alipurduar physically assaulted CD/1705 Ranajit Bitter and tried to assault us and the staff of the said hotel. The said arrested accused namely Biplab Ghosh (38 yrs) S/O Kajal Ghosh of Vill- Chapatali, PO- Banchukamari, PS+Dist-Alipurduar obstructed the police personnel in discharging their lawful duty and assaulted police personnel badly. I also informed the wife of the arrested accused regarding his arrest.

Under the above noted fact and circumstance, I therefore pray before you that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the above noted arrested accused named Biplab Ghosh (38 yrs) S/O Kajal Ghosh of Vill- Chapatali, PO- Banchukamari, PS+Dist- Alipurduar and arrange for its investigation.

PENDE M2 04/10/23 PRO PDH PS UDE NO - 187 Dt-14/10/23 04-00:1549, 012d Started PDH PS Case NO. 808/23 Dt 04/10/23 0/5 333,353,307 IPC and endonsed to si Jimut Kamin

> Pradhannagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

(ASI ASI Bhuban Sharma

Control Room, SPC